

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5537/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in ITA No.429/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.9383 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER